BROWN SWISS

AUSTRALIA

SCHEDULE OF FEES
GST inclusive

REGISTRATION

a) Imported animals and the product of imported embryos, male or female.

(If search required)
b) Basic Registration
¢) Rush Delivery

1 March 2015

$33.00
$66.00
$13.20

- Certificate printed and guaranteed mailed same day - per certificate (additional) $11.00
- Certificate printed and guaranteed mailed next day - per certificate (additional) $4.40

TRANSFERS AND LEASES (per animal or embryo)
a) All
b) Within Family Transfers (immediate family), per head

¢) Whole Herd Transfer (walk-in-walk-out) with Cession of Prefix, per head

d) Large Volume Transfer from a single herd to a single new owner:
first 100, per head - fee as for a) above
thereafter, per head

e) Mortgage Processing fee, per head

REINSTATEMENTS, REISSUES AND REPORTS

a) Registration reinstatement plus duplicate Certificate

b) Registration alteration plus reissue Certificate

c¢) Official Three Generation Extended Pedigree

d) Enquiry Service - Listings & Computer Reports (per page)
- Computer Analyses (per page)

- Progeny listing (per page)

ET FEES

a) Certificate of Embryo Recovery/Transfer/Freezing (document ABC)

b) Application for Embryo Export/Change of Ownership (document DBC)
c) DNA Typing plus parentage verification (hair root)

FIELD SERVICE FEES
a) Classification Farm Visit Fee
b) Classification, per animal - Female/Male

¢) mateplus® mating program
- Herd visit
- Evaluation, per animal

WEB SERVICES
a) Official Three Generation Extended Pedigree
b) Progeny listing

AWARDS

a) Individual Cow Award search
b) Whole herd Annual Subscription

ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION FEE PER MEMBER

$13.20
$4.40
$4.40

$4.40
$4.40

$22.00
$5.50
$4.40
$5.50
$11.00
$2.20

$22.00
$22.00
$36.30

$66.00
$13.20

$66.00
$1.10

$3.30
$1.10

$9.90
$90.20

$38.50



