

SCHEDULE OF FEES GST inclusive	1 March 2015
REGISTRATION a) Imported animals and the product of imported embryos, male or female. (If search required) b) Basic Registration c) Rush Delivery - Certificate printed and guaranteed mailed same day - per certificate (additional) - Certificate printed and guaranteed mailed next day - per certificate (additional)	\$33.00 \$66.00 \$13.20 \$11.00 \$4.40
TRANSFERS AND LEASES (per animal or embryo)	
 a) All b) Within Family Transfers (immediate family), per head c) Whole Herd Transfer (walk-in-walk-out) with Cession of Prefix, per head d) Large Volume Transfer from a single herd to a single new owner: first 100, per head - fee as for a) above thereafter, per head 	\$13.20 \$4.40 \$4.40 \$4.40
e) Mortgage Processing fee, per head	\$4.40
REINSTATEMENTS, REISSUES AND REPORTS a) Registration reinstatement plus duplicate Certificate b) Registration alteration plus reissue Certificate c) Official Three Generation Extended Pedigree d) Enquiry Service - Listings & Computer Reports (per page) - Computer Analyses (per page) - Progeny listing (per page)	\$22.00 \$5.50 \$4.40 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$2.20
ET FEES a) Certificate of Embryo Recovery/Transfer/Freezing (document ABC) b) Application for Embryo Export/Change of Ownership (document DBC) c) DNA Typing plus parentage verification (hair root)	\$22.00 \$22.00 \$36.30
FIELD SERVICE FEES a) Classification Farm Visit Fee b) Classification, per animal - Female/Male	\$66.00 \$13.20
c) mateplus® mating program - Herd visit - Evaluation, per animal	\$66.00 \$1.10
WEB SERVICES a) Official Three Generation Extended Pedigree b) Progeny listing	\$3.30 \$1.10
AWARDS a) Individual Cow Award search b) Whole herd Annual Subscription	\$9.90 \$90.20
ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION FEE PER MEMBER	\$38.50